

Asiamet Resources Limited Listed on AIM: ARS

30 June 2021

Results of AGM

Asiamet Resources Limited ("ARS" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that at the annual general meeting of the Company held earlier today, all resolutions were duly passed.

The Board is appreciative of the overwhelming support for the proposed resolutions by the shareholders of the Company and looks forward to providing a further business update soon.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Tony Manini, Executive Chairman

For further information, please contact:

-Ends-

Tony Manini Executive Chairman, Asiamet Resources Limited Email: <u>tony.manini@asiametresources.com</u>

FlowComms Limited Sasha Sethi Telephone: +44 (0) 7891 677 441 Email: <u>Sasha@flowcomms.com</u>

Asiamet Resources Nominated Adviser

RFC Ambrian Limited Bhavesh Patel / Stephen Allen Telephone: +44 (0)20 3440 6800 Email: <u>Bhavesh.Patel@rfcambrian.com</u> / <u>Stephen.Allen@rfcambrian.com</u>

Optiva Securities Limited Christian Dennis Telephone: +44 20 3137 1903 Email: <u>Christian.Dennis@optivasecurities.com</u>

Follow us on twitter @AsiametTweets